Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/15/2022 11:34:23 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

Budget

$12,568,298.95
$1,000.00
$4,540,790.00
$20,000.00
$17,130,088.95

$9,990,436.50
$2,289,877.95
$2,467,448.15
$710,819.00
$1,000,937.00
$315,000.00
$539,237.00
$434,224.00
$17,747,979.60

$717,890.65
$100,000.00
$617,890.65

$0.00
$6,222,935.18
$6,222,935.18

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$12,599,882.87
$540.00
$5,741,697.98
$35,236.00
$18,377,356.85

$9,751,838.43
$2,365,096.63
$1,762,799.62
$721,133.91
$885,961.24
$59,549.41
$539,236.44
$462,992.63
$16,548,608.31

$140,813.73
$100,000.00
$40,813.73

$1,869,562.27
$9,819,217.24
$11,688,779.51

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$31,583.92
($460.00)
$1,200,907.98
$15,236.00
$1,247,267.90

$238,598.07
($75,218.68)
$704,648.53
($10,314.91)
$114,975.76
$255,450.59
$0.56
($28,768.63)
$1,199,371.29

($577,076.92)
$0.00
($577,076.92)

$1,869,562.27
$3,596,282.06
$5,465,844.33

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,257,990.98
$364,150.00
$13,000.00
$8,635,140.98

$4,364,120.52
$1,876,268.09
$73,525.00
$1,184,777.82
$777,341.65
$0.00

$0.00
$473,634.00
$8,749,667.08

$159,809.10
$45,283.00
$114,526.10

$0.00
$284,081.71
$284,081.71

Actual

$0.00
$4,770,268.07
$530,243.08
$17,958.43
$5,318,469.58

$2,383,067.38
$842,374.14
$102,813.37
$1,659,799.11
$196,611.64
$33,940.50
$0.00
$206,170.51
$5,424,776.65

$127,434.40
$22,915.97
$104,518.43

($1,788.64)
$1,045,525.56
$1,043,736.92

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($3,487,722.91)
$166,093.08
$4,958.43
($3,316,671.40)

$1,981,053.14
$1,033,893.95
($29,288.37)
($475,021.29)
$580,730.01
($33,940.50)
$0.00
$267,463.49
$3,324,890.43

($32,374.70)
$22,367.03
($10,007.67)

($1,788.64)
$761,443.85
$759,655.21
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