STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

104 - Andalusia City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,568,298.95	\$12,599,882.87	\$31,583.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$1,000.00	\$540.00	(\$460.00)	\$8,257,990.98	\$4,770,268.07	(\$3,487,722.91)
Local Sources	\$4,540,790.00	\$5,741,697.98	\$1,200,907.98	\$364,150.00	\$530,243.08	\$166,093.08
Other Sources	\$20,000.00	\$35,236.00	\$15,236.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,958.43	\$4,958.43
Total Revenues:	\$17,130,088.95	\$18,377,356.85	\$1,247,267.90	\$8,635,140.98	\$5,318,469.58	(\$3,316,671.40)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,990,436.50	\$9,751,838.43	\$238,598.07	\$4,364,120.52	\$2,383,067.38	\$1,981,053.14
Instructional Support Services	\$2,289,877.95	\$2,365,096.63	(\$75,218.68)	\$1,876,268.09	\$842,374.14	\$1,033,893.95
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$2,467,448.15	\$1,762,799.62	\$704,648.53	\$73,525.00	\$102,813.37	(\$29,288.37)
Auxiliary Services	\$710,819.00	\$721,133.91	(\$10,314.91)	\$1,184,777.82	\$1,659,799.11	(\$475,021.29)
General Administrative Services	\$1,000,937.00	\$885,961.24	\$114,975.76	\$777,341.65	\$196,611.64	\$580,730.01
Special Revenue Outlay	\$315,000.00	\$59,549.41	\$255,450.59	\$0.00	\$33,940.50	(\$33,940.50)
General Service	\$539,237.00	\$539,236.44	\$0.56	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$434,224.00	\$462,992.63	(\$28,768.63)	\$473,634.00	\$206,170.51	\$267,463.49
Total Expenditures:	\$17,747,979.60	\$16,548,608.31	\$1,199,371.29	\$8,749,667.08	\$5,424,776.65	\$3,324,890.43
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$717,890.65	\$140,813.73	(\$577,076.92)	\$159,809.10	\$127,434.40	(\$32,374.70)
Other Financing Uses:	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$45,283.00	\$22,915.97	\$22,367.03
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$617,890.65	\$40,813.73	(\$577,076.92)	\$114,526.10	\$104,518.43	(\$10,007.67)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$1,869,562.27	\$1,869,562.27	\$0.00	(\$1,788.64)	(\$1,788.64)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$6,222,935.18	\$9,819,217.24	\$3,596,282.06	\$284,081.71	\$1,045,525.56	\$761,443.85
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$6,222,935.18	\$11,688,779.51	\$5,465,844.33	\$284,081.71	\$1,043,736.92	\$759,655.21
Enang I and Balance - Ocpt. 30.	<i><i><i>v</i>0,222,000.10</i></i>	¢11,000,110.01	¥0,400,044.00	<i>\</i> ∠ 0 <i>¬</i> ,00 <i>m</i> ¹	\$1,040,100.0E	<i>ψ</i> . 00,000.21

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.